Datasheet Revision 3.4 09-Nov-2016
CFR0011-120-01 1 of 4 © 2014 Dialog Semiconductor
DA14580
Revision History FINAL
1 V3.4 (09-Nov-2016)
• Bluetooth Smart changed to Bluetooth low energy as per Bluetooth SIG directive.
• Language and title capitalization changed to US English.
• Back page:

• Corrected nominal package size for WLCSP34 package.
• Package added: KGD (wafer, dice).
• Ordering information (p.5):
• Reformatted into separate tables for samples and production orders.
• Table 1 (samples):
• Discontinued: DA14580-01UN6 (WLCSP34 samples in waffle pack).
• Replacement: DA14580-01UNA (WLCSP34 samples on mini-reel).
• Table 2 (production):
• Added: DA14580-01WO4 (KGD, wafer)
• Added: DA14580-01WC4 (KGD, dice)
• Section 3.7.1 (p.13):
• Section title changed to ‘General purpose timers’.
• Timer 0: formulas for output frequency, duty cycle and interrupt time reformatted.
• Timer 2: